Craven/Pamlico
Utilities Coordinating Committee

Attendance Roster

6/4/2025

Altiance (Town) Marshall Linda townofalliance@centurylink.net (252) 745-4260
Arapahoe (Town) Forbes Kacey townofarapahoe@gmail.com (252) 249-1693
Badger Daylighting Haag Will whaag@badgerinc.com (910).523-1206
Balfour Beatty Gainey Jacob jgainey@balfourbeattyus.com (910) 389-9251
Balfour Beatty Janning will . wjanning@balfourbeattyus.com (910) 374-8768
Balfour Beatty Murphy David | damurphy@balfourbeattyus.com | {404).694-7893
Bayboro {Town) Howell Mark townofbayboro@gmail.com (252) 671-3329
Bridgeton (Town) Whitiey-Bell Tonya ‘townofbridgeton@earthlink.net (252) 637-3697
Brightspeed Fountaine Michael michael fountaine@brightspeed.com {980) 376-1176
Brightspeed Padgett Robert robert.padgettl@brightspeed.com (419) 303-6681
Brightspeed Rulépaug’h leffrey jeffrey.rulapaugh@briéhtspeed.com (434) 987-7777
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Pittman Wwill witlp@ccemc.com
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Starnes Jeff jeffrey@ccemc.com (252) 727-2213
Carteret-Craven Electric Cooperative Westan Ryan ryanw(@ccemc,.com {910) 581-6998
Champion Cleaning Services, Inc (CCSI) McCarthy Matt matthewmccarthy@championcleaning.net {704) 263-3595
Champion Cleaning Services, Inc (CCSI) Muse Matt mattmuse@championcleaning.net
Cherry Point Marine Corps Air Station {MCAS) Jackson Gary gaw.w.jacksén@usmc.mil (252) 466-4547
Cove City {Town} Parker Monette Lydia townclerk@ covecitync.com (252) 633-1595
Craven {County) Booth Dait dail.booth@cravencountync.gov {252) 636-6615
Craven {County) Thomas E]Eot ~ i gt?En-\as@cravgrﬁ\hc‘ounvt!pc‘gov - B
Craven {County) Wood Jeff jwood@cravencountync.gov
Dover (Town) Mitchell Randy mayorofdover@embargmail.com (252) 523-9610
Duke Energy King Dan dan.king@duke-energy.com {252) 514-5931
Duke Energy Lynch Rabert robert.lynch2@duke-energy.com (252) 571-6687
Duke Energy Mills Tim tim.mills2@duke-energy:com
Duke Energy Narris Nick nicholas.norris@duke-energy.com (252) 671-7651
First Craven Sanitary District Riggs, Ir. Edward firstcraven@embargmail.com {252) 671-0457
Grantsboro {Town) Lewis Ray grantsboronc@embargmail.com (252) 745-6511
Havelock (City} Day Rick rday@havelocknc.us
Havelock (City) Hunter Mike mhunter@havelocknc.us
Havelock (City) Lee Patrick plee@havelocknc.us
Havelock (City) Meadows Clint cmeadows@havelocknc.us {252) 675-2812
Havelock (City) Morris Kevin kmorris@havelocknc.us (252) 240-9114
Havelock (City) Rose Melinda mrose@havelocknc.us {252) 444-6409
Havelock {City) Smith Eric esmith@havelocknc.us (252) 240-9545
Johnson, Mirmiran, & Thompson (JMT) Hawkins William wehawkins@jmt.com (252) 617-1109
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2 Mesic {Town) Smith Hazel mesicnc@mesicnc.org {252) 745-2010
Metronet Cimorelli john john.cimorelli@metronet.com (845) 901-7014
Metronet Kemp - George george. kemp@metronetinc.com
Metronet Muller Chuck chuck.muller@metronetinc.com {317) 366-3596
Metronet Short Chris chris.short@metronet.com {910) 797-1384
Minnesott Beach {Town) Braly Carolyn minnesottbeach.gov@gmail.com (252) 249-0285
Nationwide UHC Rivera Luis luis984@icloud.com {252) 508-2651 7
NC811 Corey Howard howard@nc811.0org (336) 317-5999 /& .
New Bern (City) Arwood Andrew arwooda@newbernnc.gov (910) 381-1471 I/L ‘}4/
New Bern {City) Atwood Stephanie atwoods@newbernnc.gov (2_52) 639-2822 7 '
New Bern (City) Atwood Tyler atwoodt@newbernnc.gov (603) 494-1347 ,7%
New Bern (City) Brown Abigail browna@newbernnc.gov {252) 639-2835
New Bern (City) Cassery Dan dcassery@newbernnc.gov
New Bern (City) Caswell Michael caswellm@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-2827
New Bern {City) Chiles George chilesg@newbernnc.gov {252) 670-7985
New Bern {City) Fishel David fishel.david@newbernnc.gov
New Bern (City) Garris Justin garrisj@newbernnc.gov (252) 617-9713
New Bern (City) Lilly Stephen lillys@newbernnc.gov {252) 229-5200 S /
New Bern (City) Mendez Raul mendez.raul@newbernnc.gov (714) 468-8018 K . /\/\
New Bern (City). Nicholsoﬁ Connor nicholson.connor@newbernnc.gov (910) 723-3152 C é\} )
New Bern {City) Qakley Travis oakley.travis@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-1858 %“‘
New Bern {City) Poston Josh postonj@newbernnc.gov {910) 723-3152
New Bern (City) Simmons Jeremy simmons.jeremy@newbernnc.gov (252) 639-2840
New Bern (City) Timberli Curtiss curtisst@newbernnc.gov (252) 474-8303
New Bern (City) Young Ryan ryoung@newbernnc.gov (252) 626-0804 4 V
North Carolina Department of Transportation {(NCDOT) Kramer David dpkramer@ncdot.gov (910) 808-5747 /
North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) McMannen Brad btmcmannen@ncdot.gov (252) 649-6520
Optimum Davis Joseph joseph.davis@alticeusa.com (252) 702-0521
Optimum Dougan Patrick patrick.dougan@alticeusa.com {252) 362-2360 PO\D
Optimum Franks James james.franks@alticeusa.com {252) 229-3131
Qriental (Town) Early Daniel danielearly@townoforiental.com
Pamlico {County) Bucksot Beth beth.bucksot@pamlicocounty.org
Pamlico (County) Campbell Paul paul.campbell@pamlicocounty.org (252) 670-2037
Pamlico (County) Sanders Jeff jeff.sanders@pamlicocounty.org (252) 670-7519
Parker Stockstill Construction (PSC) Guerra Jesus chuy.ventura@parkerstockstill.com {252) 299-4524
Parker Stockstill Construction {PSC) Laughren Kevin kevin.laughren@parkerstockstill.com (252) 904-9228
Parker Stockstill Construction {PSC} Taylor Brandon brandon.taylor@ parkerstockstill.com {919) 524-5781 ‘}’7(
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Daley Mike michael.daley@duke-energy.com {252) 670-6328 /h D
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Edmundson Stephen stephen.edmundson@duke-energy.com (252) 571-6068
Piedmont Natural Gas {PNG) Foy Eddie eddie.foy@duke-energy.com (910) 548-5439
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Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Holzinger Cassidy cassidy.holzinger@duke-energy.com (704) 506-5659 C J H
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Lewis Danny danny.lewis@duke-energy.com {252} 503-7576 .
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Nichols Gene eugene.nichols@duke-energy.com {919) 223-2990 g/‘ /
Piedmont Natural Gas {PNG)} Peede Logan logan.peede@duke-energy.com {252) 268-3683 L’W
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Rtiyne Daniel daniel.rhyne@duke-energy.com {252) 670-6507 h PL
Piedmont Natural Gas-{PNG) Wallace Brandon brandon.wallace@duke-energy.com (910) 440-0835 R N
Piedmont Natural Gas (PNG) Williams Chuck chuck.williams@duke-energy.com (252) 670-4112
River Bend {Town} Mills Brandon wrdsupt@riverbendnc.org (252) 638-3870
Spectrum Cannon Adam adam.cannon@charter.com (252) 514-5876
Spectrum Cannon David david.cannon@charter.com (252) 514-5877
Spectrum Lynn Eric eric.lynn@charter.com (252) 808-5701
Squan Halsey Scott shalsey@squan.com +(631) 314-2649
Squan Hite Josh jhite@sguan.com (814) 485-1693 ‘::f (/#
Squan Sessoms Chad csassoms@squan.com (910) 214-0842
. Stonewall (Town) Spfiin Marie jmspam@embarqmail.com {252) 745-3456
l LJ'CL Trent Woods {Town) %‘\m& e ﬁ"‘ _MQ’P @% aﬂmmr@?trentwoudsnc.org (M&B “4z2 ﬂs
United States Infrastructure Company (USIC) Tripp Johnny johnnytripp@usiclic.com (910) 250-4740 3\7—’.
Vanceboro {Town} Edwards Vernon beverlyd@vanceboronc.com {252) 229-0878
Vandemere (Town) Britt Sue towriofvandemere@gmail.com (252) 745-5473
Vermeer All Roads Sharpe Matt msharpe@vermeerallroads.com (919) 302-4455
Vermeer All Roads Shewmaker Doug dshewmaker@vermeerallroads.com (919).624-1404
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Upcoming meetings

« Excavator Safety Day-PNG /closed
June 25, 2025 at 8:00am
PNG, 2611 Greengate Drive, Greensboro

* NC State UCC Meeting

July 8, 2025 at 10:00am
Charlotte Water,

5730 General Commerce Dr., Charlotte

« NC811 Board
July 18, 2025 at 8:30am
Crowne Plaza Resort,
1 Resort Drive, Asheville







Tai lgate Wraps

20 wraps still available for
free.

Apply today!

\

NO"RTH CAROLINA

o PERMANENT .



Grading is
excavation and
requires a locate.

Land Development 10/

ROUGH GRADING TERMS

1. CUT

Existing dirt that
needs to be
removed in order
to reach the design
grade below

EXISTING GRADE

A lot where
both a “cut”
and a "fill”
occur

5. MASS EXCAVATION

The removal and
trasportation of
large volumes of
dirt using large
pieces of equip-
ment (scrapers)

*------

-------L------—

2. FILL

Areas that need
to be filled in
with dirt to reach
the design grade

,_d_/
above. ﬁ (i et

EXISTING GRADE

4. SITE CLEARING/DEMO

Removal of all

vegetation, roots,

trash, and other

debns on site prior

to the rough grade
— beginning

6. OVER-EXCAVATION

Additional exca-
vation beyond the
design grade in
order to prep a
solid foundation
for houses or
other structures,

WWW.LANDPEVELOPMENTIOI.COM



Data Insights

Locate Requests

Transmissions

County ticket volume
and distribution




Locate Requests for NC - MAY 25 vs 24

May,2025 - 263,423 / 2024 -
246,709=(6.8%)

YTD 2025 - 1,261,965/ 2024 -
1,167,303 = +8.1%

Updates for May (79,8 02)
30.3% of volume /° 2025 April

(78 ,026) = 29.1% (1.2%

ncrease from the mont h

before)
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Locate Requests for NC - YTD

1,280,000
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May, 2025 - 263,423 / 2024 -
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County ticket Volume
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County ticket Volume
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County ticket Volume

YTD VS PREVIOUS YEAR
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County ticket Volume
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County/Place 05 May
CRAVEN 2916
BRICES CREEK 13
BRIDGETON 40
CAROLINA PINES 33
CAYTON 1
CHERRY POINT LANDING 4
CLARK 6
COLONY ESTATES 1
COVE CITY 69
DOVER 12
ERNUL 12
FAIRFIELD HARBOUR 37
FLANNER BEACH 1
IHAVELOCK [ 392
|/HAVELOCK STATION 1

811@ County ticket distribution - may

NEUSE FOREST

NEW BERN

OLD TOWN HARBOR

RIVER BEND

RIVERSIDE

SPRING HOPE

TRENT WOODS

TUSCARORA

VANCEBORO




County ticket distribution - MAY

ALLIANCE

ARAPAHOE 27
FLORENCE 4
MERRITT 22
MESIC 2
MINNESOTT BEACH 9
OLYMPIA 2
PAMLICO 3
REELSBORO 11
STONEWALL 21
VANDEMERE 8
WHORTONSVILLE 2




Top 12 Callers for MAY

LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING LLC 340\

1

2 BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE INC 257
3 'WILLIS CABLE CONSTRUCTION INC 165
4 W G UNDERGROUND LLC 151
5 BALFOUR BEATTY INFRASTRUCTURE, INC 136
6 PARKER STOCKSTILL CONSTRUCTION INC 124
7 HENDRIX BARNHILL CO INC 99
8 MUDD INVESTMENTS 89
9 TEC MARKET LLC 87
10 TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC 86
11 CANOS SERVICES LLC 80
12 CITY OF NEW BERN 74




Top 10 Callers for MAY

1 MUDD INVESTMENTS 46
2 LAMBERTS CABLE SPLICING LLC 29
3 TELAND INC 29
4 JAMES L CAYTON ASSOCIATES 27
3) TIDELAND EMC 26
6 DUKE ENERGY 16
7 STROUD ENGINEERING 11
8 RIVER CITY CONSTUCTION 11
9 BAY RIVER SEWER 9
10 CC AND R LAND 7




DI R Damage Information
Reporting Tool

Common
A Ground
Alliance




NC-Alamance 17
NC-Alexander 2
NC-Anson 4
NC-Avery 1
NC-Beaufort 3
NC-Bertie 3
NC-Bladen 2
NC-Brunswick 14
NC-Buncombe 16
NC-Burke 2
NC-Cabarrus 29
NC-Caldwell 8
NC-Carteret 7|
NC-Catawba 16
NC-Chatham 24
NC-Chowan 1
NC-Clay 1
NC-Cleveland 9
NC-Columbus 4
NC-Craven 5
NC-Cumberland 64
NC-Currituck 7
NC-Dare 11
NC-Davidson 20
NC-Davie 3

NC-Duplin 4
NC-Durham 98
NC-Edgecombe 6
NC-Forsyth 25
NC-Franklin 9
NC-Gaston 9
NC-Granville 1
NC-Greene 3
NC-Guilford 33
NC-Harnett 31
NC-Haywood 4
NC-Henderson 9
NC-Hertford 1
NC-Hoke 4
NC-Hyde 1
NC-Iredell 20
NC-Jackson 4
NC-Johnston 59
NC-Lee 5
NC-Lenoir 4
NC-Lincoln 7
NC-Macon 7
NC-Madison 1
NC-Martin 1
NC-McDowell 9

MAY DAMAGES BY COUNTY

Grand Total- 1,209

NC-Mecklenburg

151

NC-Tyrrell

NC-Union

NC-Vance

NC-Wake

158

NC-Warren

NC-Watauga

NC-Wayne

NC-Wilkes

SR ¥ SN N N

NC-Wilson

NC-Moore 25
NC-Nash 7
NC-New Hanover 47|
NC-Northampton 3
NC-Onslow 17
NC-Orange 13
NC-Pamlico 1
NC-Pasquotank 1
NC-Pender 10
NC-Perquimans 1
NC-Person 2
NC-Pitt 17
NC-Polk 2
NC-Randolph 10
NC-Richmond 3
NC-Robeson 9
NC-Rockingham 3
NC-Rowan 7|
NC-Rutherford 13
NC-Sampson 5
NC-Scotland 3
NC-Stanly 6
NC-Stokes 2
NC-Surry 1




Damages Per 1,000 Transmissions

May
2025

Quantile

[ ] 0.000000

I 0.000001 - 0.780292
[ ] 0.780293 - 1.124859

I 1124860 - 2.952030




Damages in North Carolina 2025 vs 2024

1270 126
1209 :
115
MAY JUN JUL AUG

SEPT oCT

JAN FEB MAR APR

m 2024 = 2025




PLEASE NOTE

If the diameter or width of the facility is greater
than four inches, the dimension of the facility
shall be indicated at least every 50 feet in the
area of the proposed excavation or demolition.
An operator who operates multiple facilities in the
area of the proposed excavation or demolition
shall locate each facility.

The operator's identity, marked as provided in
subdivision (1) of this subsection, in the area
where the proposed excavation or demolition is to
occur. At a minimum, the operator's identity shall
be marked at the beginning point, at intervals of
200 linear feet, and at the end point of the
proposed excavation or demolition.

50
feet

ABC Gas Company

200
feet



Education Team

Y i

An ig Parrish Riddick Rory f’hipps

Education Manager Education Liaison, Piedmont Region Education Liaison, Western Region

Tami Groves Steve Moore
Education Liaison, Eastern Region Education Liaison, Southwest Region Media Relations Specialist




CALENDAR

NC811 & NCUCC
event calendars
can be found on
nc811.org or the
ncd11 app




THANK YOU!

A copy of this presentation
1s available at

WWW.NCUCC.0rg
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